Specification
• 2” x 4” Foot Print
• Single Outputs from 12 V to 48 V
• Built�in Fan Supply
• <0.5 W No Load Input Power
• 3 Year Warranty
Input
Input Voltage • 90-264 VAC. Derate from 100% load at

GREEN•POWER
ECP150  SERIES
AC/DC Single Output: 150 Watts
23-Jan-12
“DC Power Solutions…not just components”
Features
•      млл² /ƻƴǾŜŎǘƛƻƴ κ мрл² Cŀƴ /ƻƻƭŜŘ
• IT & Medical Approvals
Mechanical Details
23-Jan-12
Models and Ratings
Output Voltage
Output Current Ripple and Noise
pk-pk(2) Fan Output Efficiency(3) Model Number
Convection-cooled Forced-cooled(1)
12.0 V 8.33 A 12.50 A 120 mV 12 V/0.5 A 91% ECP150PS12†^
15.0 V 6.67 A 10.00 A 150 mV 12 V/0.5 A 91% ECP150PS15†^
24.0 V 4.17 A 6.25 A 240 mV 12 V/0.5 A 91% ECP150PS24†^
28.0 V 3.50 A 5.40 A 280 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP150PS28†^
48.0 V 2.08 A 3.10 A 480 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP150PS48†^
1. Requires 15 CFM.
2. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF electrolytic capacitor in parallel
with 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor
3. Minimum average efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% of